Pb
•
•
•
•
•
•
•

the risk of any incidents like fire etc.
8.	 General items
The ventilation of battery rooms and cabinets,
respectively, must be carried out acc. to
EN 50272-2 always. Battery rooms are to be
considered as safe from explosions, when by
natural or technical ventilation the concentration
of hydrogen is kept below 4% in air.
This standard contains also notes and cal-
culations regarding safety distance of battery
openings (valves) to potential sources of sparks.
Figure: A 500 Charging voltage vs. temperature
9. Technical Data
Discharge time tn	 10 min	 30 min	 1 h	 3 h	 5 h	 10 h	 20 h	 Length	 Width	 Height	 Weight
Capacity Cn [Ah]	 C1/6	 C1/2	 C1	 C3	 C5	 C10	 C20	 [mm]	  [mm]	 [mm]	 [kg]
A502/10	 4.8 	 6.4 	 7.1 	 9.0 	 9.5 	 10.0 	 10.0 	 52.9 	 50.5 	 98.4 	 0.70
A504/3.5	 1.4 	 1.95 	 2.3 	 3.0 	 3.15 	 3.3 	 3.5 	 90.5 	 34.5 	 64.4 	 0.50
A506/1.2	 0.5 	 0.66 	 0.8 	 1.05 	 1.1 	 1.0 	 1.2 	 97.3 	 25.5 	 55.6 	 0.33
A506/3.5	 1.4 	 1.95 	 2.3 	 3.0 	 3.15 	 3.3 	 3.5 	 135 	 34.8 	 64.4 	 0.70
A506/4.2	 1.1 	 1.75 	 2.5 	 3.78 	 3.95 	 4.0 	 4.2 	 52.0 	 62.3 	 102 	 0.90
A506/6.5	 2.6 	 3.5 	 4.0 	 4.8 	 5.5 	 6.3 	 6.5 	 152 	 34.5 	 98.4 	 1.30
A506/10	 4.8 	 6.4 	 7.1 	 9.0 	 9.5 	 10.0 	 10.0 	 152 	 50.5 	 98.4 	 2.1
A508/3.5	 1.4 	 1.95 	 2.3 	 3.0 	 3.15 	 3.3 	 3.5 	 179 	 34.1 	 64.4 	 1.00
A512/1.2	 0.5 	 0.66 	 0.8 	 1.05 	 1.1 	 1.0 	 1.2 	 97.5 	 49.5 	 54.9 	 0.65
A512/2	 0.8 	 1.1 	 1.5 	 1.8 	 1.85 	 1.9 	 2.0 	 179 	 34.1 	 64.4 	 1.00
A512/3.5	 1.4 	 1.95 	 2.3 	 3.0 	 3.15 	 3.3 	 3.5 	 135 	 66.8 	 64.4 	 1.50
A512/6.5	 2.6 	 3.5 	 4.0 	 4.8 	 5.5	 6.3 	 6.5 	 152 	 65.5 	 98.4 	 2.60
A512/10	 4.8 	 6.4 	 7.1 	   9.0 	 9.5 	 10.0 	 10.0 	 152 	 98.0 	 98.4 	 4.00
A512/16	 7.0 	 9.0 	 10.6 	   13.8 	 14.5 	 15.0 	 16.0 	 181 	 76.0 	 167.0 	 6.00
A512/25	 7.8 	 11.45 	 14.4 	 18.6 	 20.5 	 22.0 	 25.0 	 167 	 176.0 	 126.0 	 9.60
A512/30	 11.4 	 16.3 	 20.1 	 24.6 	 26.5 	 27.0 	 30.0 	 197 	 132.0 	 180 	 11.10
A512/40	 14.1 	 19.5 	 24.0 	 28.5 	 34.0 	 36.0 	 40.0 	 210 	 175.0 	 175.0 	 14.60
A512/55	 19.3 	 27.6 	 35.7 	 42.9 	 46.5 	 50.0 	 55.0 	 261 	 135.0 	 230 	 18.80
A512/60	 22.1 	 30.9 	 37.1 	 48.6 	 52.0 	 56.0 	 60.0 	 278 	 175.0 	 190.0 	 20.8
A512/65	 22.5 	 33.8 	 40.9 	 53.7 	 58.5 	 62.0 	 65.0 	 353 	 175.0 	 190.0 	 24.0
A512/85	 33.1 	 47.5 	 59.0 	 69.0 	 75.5 	 80.0 	 85.0 	 330 	 171.0 	 236 	 30.0
A512/115	 37.8 	 58.5 	 67.0 	 84.0 	 95.0 	 104 	 115 	 286 	 269.0 	 230 	 39.5
A512/120	 44.5 	 62.0 	 74.0 	 89.7 	 96.0 	 102 	 120 	 513 	 189.0 	 223 	 40.0
A512/140	 50.5 	 71.5 	 85.4 	 105.3 	 113 	 119 	 140 	 513 	 223.0 	 223 	 47.0
A512/200	 68.5 	 101 	 120 	 151.8 	 164 	 173 	 200 	 518 	 274.0 	 238 	 67.0
Uf [V] (2 V cell)	 1.6 	 1.6 	 1.65 	 1.70 	 1.70 	 1.80 	 1.75
Uf [V] (4 V bloc)	 3.2	 3.2	 3.3	 3.4	 3.4	 3.6	 3.5
Uf [V] (6 V bloc)	 4.8	 4.8	 4.95	 5.1	 5.1	 5.4	 5.25
Uf [V] (8 V bloc)	 6.4	 6.4	 6.6	 6.8	 6.8	 7.2	 7.0